used as part of the portfolio valuation process. As part of its analysis, the Directors have considered the potential impact of a change in a
number of the macroeconomic assumptions used in the valuation process. By considering these potential scenarios, the Directors are
well positioned to assess how the Company is likely to perform if affected by variables and events that are inherently outside of the control
of the Directors and the Investment Manager.

Notes to the Condensed Unaudited
Financial Statements (continued)
For the six months ended 30 September 2022

34 HICL INTERIM REPORT 2022

Sensitivities
The fair value of the Company’s investment in Luxco is sensitive to changes in the assumptions used in the portfolio valuation process.
The Directors have considered the impact of changes in a number of the more significant assumptions.

The analysis below shows the effects of each sensitivity applied at the project company level rather than at the Luxco level because the
Directors consider that this provides more meaningful information. This information is therefore on the Investment Basis.

Sensitivities -0.5% p.a. change
Investment in Investment

Entity Subsidiaries +0.5% p.a. change

Discount rates 30 September 2022 +£171.1m £3,282.1m -£155.3m

31 March 2022 +£173.5m £3,216.6m -£156.9m

Inflation rates 30 September 2022 -£147.6m £3,282.1m +£166.3m

31 March 2022 -£147.3m £3,216.6m +£163.9m

Cash deposit rates 30 September 2022 -£13.6m £3,282.1m +£20.1m

31 March 2022 -£15.2m £3,216.6m +£20.2m

The 0.5% sensitivity is consistent with that shown in previous reports and assumes that the changes are for all future periods. It is also
consistent with that shown by the Company’s listed infrastructure peers and this allows for comparisons to be determined. The mix of the
portfolio means that the sensitivity is linear and it is possible to determine the impact if percentage changes are in multiples of this
sensitivity. The Directors recognise that current levels of macroeconomic volatility are likely to give rise to materially greater possible
ranges of values than has been the case for a number of years. However, no changes have been made to the 0.5% metric above